conditions set forth in said Agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit “A.” 
The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the Agreement on 
behalf of the City of Keller, Texas. 

Section 3:  THAT, as provided in the Interlocal Agreement, the City of Keller shall 

pay the City of Southlake a Service Fee in the amount of Thirty-Six 
Thousand Dollars ($36,000.00) for participation in the Metroport Teen 
Court Program from current revenues available and budgeted in the 
Fiscal Year 2025–26 General Fund.  

AND IT IS SO RESOLVED. 

Passed by a vote of 6 to 0 on this the 20th day of January 2026. 

CITY OF KELLER, TEXAS